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Job

Part One: The Dilemma of Job - 1:1-2:13

l. The Circumstances of Job 1:1-5

Il. The First Assault of Satan 1:6-22
Il The Second Assault of Satan 2:1-10
V. The Arrival of Job's Friend's 2:11-13

Part Two: The Debates of Job - 3:1-37:24

l. The First Cycle of Debate 3:1-14:22

A. Job's First Speech 3:1-26

B. Eliphaz's First Speech 4:1-5:27

C. Job's Reply to Eliphaz 6:1-7:21

D. Bildad's First Speech 8:1-22

E. Job's Response to Bildad 9:1-10:22

F. Zophar's First Speech 11:1-20

G. Job's Response to Zophar 12:1-14:22
Il. The Second Cycle of Debate 15:1-21:34

A. Eliphaz's Second Speech 15:1-35

B. Job's Respnse to Eliphaz 16:1-17:16

C. Bildad's Second Speech 18:1-21

D. Job's Response to Bildad 19:1-29

E. Zophar's Second Speech 20:1-29

F. Job's Response to Zophar 21:1-34
I. The Third Cycle of Debate 22:1-26:14

A. Eliphaz's Third Speech 22:1-30

B. Job's Response to Eliphaz 23:1-24:25

C. Bildad's Third Speech 25:1-6

D. Job's Response to Bildad 26:1-14
IV.  The Final Defense of Job 27:1-31:40

A. Job's First Monologue 27:1-28:28

B. Job's Second Monologue 29:1-31:40
V. The Solution of Elihu 32:1-37:24

A. Elihu Intervenes in the Debate 32:1-22

B. Elihu's First Rebuttal 33:1-33

C. Elihu's Second Rebuttal 34:1-37

D. Elihu's Third Rebuttal 35:1-16

E. Elihu's Conclusion 36:1-37:24
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Part Three: The Deliverance of Job - 38:1-42:17

l. The First Controversy of God with Job 38:1-40:5
A. God's First Challenge to Job 38:1-40:2
B. Job's First Answer to God 40:3-5

1. The Second Controversy of God with Job 40:6-42:6
A. God's Second Challenge to Job 40:6-41:34
B. Job's Second Answer to God 42:1-6

I. The Deliverance of Job and His Friends 42:7-17

Psalms

Thomas Nelson Publishers do not have book outlines for the 5 books of Psalms. Please
see the separate study called, Psalms: Themes and Topics located at the Expository
Bible Study section of The Lord’s Children website.

I.  Book 1: Psalms 1-41

II. Book 2: Psalms 42-72
Ill. Book 3: Psalms 73-89
IV. Book 4: Psalms 90-106

V. Book 5: Psalms 107-150
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Proverbs
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l. The Purpose of Proverbs - 1:1-7

Il. Proverbs to the Youth - 1:8-9:18

OZErAC~—IOMMOUO®»

Obey Parents

Avoid Bad Company
Seek Wisdom

Benefits of Wisdom

Be Kind to Others
Security in Wisdom
Avoid the Wicked

Keep Your Heart

Do Not Commit Adultery
Be Faithful to Your Spouse
Avoid Surety

Do Not Be Lazy

Do Not Commit Adultery
Praise of Wisdom

Avoid Folly

. Proverbs of Solomon - 10:1-24:34

A. Proverbs Contrasting the Godly and the Wicked

B. Proverbs Encouraging Godly Lives

C. Proverbs Concerning Various Situations

1:8-9
1:10-19
1:20-2:22
3:1-26
3:27-35
4:1-13
4:14-22
4:23-27
5:1-14
5:15-23
6:1-5
6:6-19
6:20-7:27
8:1-9:12
9:13-18

10:1-15:33
16:1-22:16
22:17-24:34

IV.  Proverbs of Solomon Copied by Hezekiah's Men - 25:1-29:27

A. Proverbs Regulating Relationships with Others
1.

B.

2
3
4.
5.
6
7.
P

Relationships with Kings
Relationships with Neighbors
Relationships with Enemies
Relationships with Yourself
Relationships with Fools
Relationships with Sluggards
Relationships with Gossips

roverbs Regulating Various Activities

V. The Words of Agur - 30:1-33

VI. The Words of King Lemuel -31:1-31

A. Wisdom for Leaders
B. Wise Woman
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25:1-26:28
25:1-7
25:8-20
25:21-24
25:25-28
26:1-12
26:13-16
26:17-28

27:1-29:27

31:1-9
31:10-31
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Ecclesiastes

Part One: "All Is Vanity" -1:1-11

Introduction of Vanity 1:1-3
lllustrations of Vanity 1:4-11
Part Two: The Proof that "All Is Vanity" - 1:12-6:12

Proof of "All Is Vanity" from Experience 1:12-2:26

A. Vanity of Wisdom 1:12-18

B. Vanity of Pleasure 2:1-3

C. Vanity of Great Accomplishments 2:4-17

D. Vanity of Hard Labor 2:18-23

E. Conclusion: Be Content 2:24-26

Proof of "All Is Vanity" from Observation 3:1-6:12

A. Unchangeable Nature of God's Program 3:1-22
1. God Predetermines the Events of Life 3:1-8
2. God Predetermines the Conditions of Life 3:9-15
3. God Judges All 3:16-22

B. Inequalities of Life 4:1-16
1. Evil Oppression 4:1-3
2. Folly of Hard Work 4:4-12
3. Fleeting Nature of Popularity 4:13-16
C. Insufficiencies of Human Religion 5:1-7

D. Insufficiencies of Wealth 5:8-20
1. Wealth Does Not Satisfy 5:8-12
2. Wealth Brings Difficulties 5:13-17
3. Wealth Comes Ultimately from God 5:18-20

E. Inescapable Vanity of Life 6:1-12
1. No Satisfaction in Wealth 6:1-2
2. No Satisfaction in Children 6:3-6
3. No Satisfaction in Labor 6:7-8
4. No Satisfaction in the Future 6:9-12

Part Three: The Counsel for Living with Vanity -7:1-12:14

Coping in a Wicked World 7:1-9:18

A. Wisdom and Folly Contrasted 7:1-14

B. Wisdom of Moderation 7:15-18

C. Strength of Wisdom 7:19-29

D. Submit to Authority 8:1-9

E. Inability to Understand All God's Doing 8:10-17

F. Judgment Comes to All Men 9:1-6

G. Enjoy Life While You Have It 9:7-12

H. Value of Wisdom 9:13-18
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Il. Counsel for the Uncertainties of Life 10:1-12:8
A. Wisdom's Characteristics 10:1-15
B. Wisdom Related to the King 10:16-20
C. Wisdom Related to Business 11:1-6
D. Wisdom Related to Youth 11:7-12:8
1. Rejoice in Your Youth 11:7-10
2. Remember God in Your Youth 12:1-8

I. Conclusion: Fear God and Keep His Commandments 12:9-14

Song of Solomon

l. The Beginning of Love -1:1-5:1

A. Falling in Love 1:1-3:5
1. Bride's Longing for Affection 1:1-8
2. Expressions of Mutual Love 1:9-2:7
3. Visit of the King to the Bride's Home 2:8-17
4. Bride's Dream of Separation 3:1-5
B. United in Love 3:6-5:1
1. Wedding Procession 3:6-11
2. Bride's Beauty Is Praised 4:1-15
3. The Marriage Is Consummated 4:16-5:1
1. Broadening of Love -5:2-8:14
A. Struggling in Love 5:2-7:10
1. Bride's Second Dream of Separation 5:2-7
2. Bridegroom's Handsomeness Is Praised 5:8-6:3
3. Bride's Beauty Is Praised 6:4-7:10
B. Growing in Love 7:11-8:14
1. Bride's Desire to Visit Her Home 7:11-84
2. Journey and Homecoming 8:5-14
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