Table of Contents

JOB.		2
PA	ART ONE: THE DILEMMA OF JOB - 1:1-2:13 ART TWO: THE DEBATES OF JOB - 3:1-37:24 ART THREE: THE DELIVERANCE OF JOB - 38:1-42:17	2
PSAL	LMS	3
IV.	BOOK 1: PSALMS 1-41 BOOK 2: PSALMS 42-72 BOOK 3: PSALMS 73-89 BOOK 4: PSALMS 90-106 BOOK 5: PSALMS 107-150	3 3
PRO	VER BS	4
I. II. IV. V. VI.	PROVERBS OF SOLOMON COPIED BY HEZEKIAHS MEN - 25:1-29:27	4 4 4 4
ECCL	LESIASTES	5
PA	ART ONE: "ALL IS VANITY" - 1:1-11 ART TWO: THE PROOF THAT "ALL IS VANITY" - 1:12-6:12 ART THREE: THE COUNSEL FOR LIVING WITH VANITY - 7:1-12:14	5
SON	G OF SOLOMON	6
I. II.	THE BEGINNING OF LOVE - 1:1-5:1BROADENING OF LOVE - 5:2-8:14	

1:1-5

Job

Ι.

Part One: The Dilemma of Job - 1:1-2:13

The Circumstances of Job

II. III. IV.	The First Assault of Satan The Second Assault of Satan The Arrival of Job's Friend's	1:6-22 2:1-10 2:11-13
Part	Two: The Debates of Job - 3:1-37:24	
I.	The First Cycle of Debate A. Job's First Speech B. Eliphaz's First Speech C. Job's Reply to Eliphaz D. Bildad's First Speech E. Job's Response to Bildad F. Zophar's First Speech G. Job's Response to Zophar	3:1-14:22 3:1-26 4:1-5:27 6:1-7:21 8:1-22 9:1-10:22 11:1-20 12:1-14:22
II.	 The Second Cycle of Debate A. Eliphaz's Second Speech B. Job's Respnse to Eliphaz C. Bildad's Second Speech D. Job's Response to Bildad E. Zophar's Second Speech F. Job's Response to Zophar 	15:1-21:34 15:1-35 16:1-17:16 18:1-21 19:1-29 20:1-29 21:1-34
III.	 The Third Cycle of Debate A. Eliphaz's Third Speech B. Job's Response to Eliphaz C. Bildad's Third Speech D. Job's Response to Bildad 	22:1-26:14 22:1-30 23:1-24:25 25:1-6 26:1-14
IV.	The Final Defense of Job A. Job's First Monologue B. Job's Second Monologue	27:1-31:40 27:1-28:28 29:1-31:40
V.	The Solution of Elihu A. Elihu Intervenes in the Debate B. Elihu's First Rebuttal C. Elihu's Second Rebuttal D. Elihu's Third Rebuttal E. Elihu's Conclusion	32:1-37:24 32:1-22 33:1-33 34:1-37 35:1-16 36:1-37:24

Part Three: The Deliverance of Job - 38:1-42:17

I.	The First Controversy of God with Job A. God's First Challenge to Job B. Job's First Answer to God	38:1-40:5 38:1-40:2 40:3-5	
II.	The Second Controversy of God with Job A. God's Second Challenge to Job B. Job's Second Answer to God	40:6-42:6 40:6-41:34 42:1-6	
III.	The Deliverance of Job and His Friends	42:7-17	

Psalms

Thomas Nelson Publishers do not have book outlines for the 5 books of Psalms. Please see the separate study called, *Psalms: Themes and Topics* located at the Expository Bible Study section of The Lord's Children website.

I. Book 1: Psalms 1-41

II. Book 2: Psalms 42-72

III. Book 3: Psalms 73-89

IV. Book 4: Psalms 90-106

V. Book 5: Psalms 107-150

Proverbs

l.	The	Purpose	of Proverbs	- 1:1-7
----	-----	----------------	-------------	---------

II.	Proverbs to	the Vouth	_ 1 - 2 - 0 - 1 2
II.	Proverbs to	the routh	- 1.0-9.10

Obey Parents	1:8-9
Avoid Bad Company	1:10-19
Seek Wisdom	1:20-2:22
Benefits of Wisdom	3:1-26
Be Kind to Others	3:27-35
Security in Wisdom	4:1-13
Avoid the Wicked	4:14-22
Keep Your Heart	4:23-27
Do Not Commit Adultery	5:1-14
Be Faithful to Your Spouse	5:15-23
Avoid Surety	6:1-5
Do Not Be Lazy	6:6-19
Do Not Commit Adultery	6:20-7:27
Praise of Wisdom	8:1-9:12
Avoid Folly	9:13-18
	Avoid Bad Company Seek Wisdom Benefits of Wisdom Be Kind to Others Security in Wisdom Avoid the Wicked Keep Your Heart Do Not Commit Adultery Be Faithful to Your Spouse Avoid Surety Do Not Be Lazy Do Not Commit Adultery Praise of Wisdom

III. Proverbs of Solomon - 10:1-24:34

Α.	Proverbs Contrasting the Godly and the Wicked	10:1-15:33
B.	Proverbs Encouraging Godly Lives	16:1-22:16
C.	Proverbs Concerning Various Situations	22:17-24:34

IV. Proverbs of Solomon Copied by Hezekiah's Men - 25:1-29:27

A.	Proverbs Regulating Relationships with Others		25:1-26:28	
	1.	Relationships with Kings	25:1-7	
	2.	Relationships with Neighbors	25:8-20	
	3.	Relationships with Enemies	25:21-24	
	4.	Relationships with Yourself	25:25-28	
	5.	Relationships with Fools	26:1-12	
	6.	Relationships with Sluggards	26:13-16	
	7.	Relationships with Gossips	26:17-28	
B.	. Proverbs Regulating Various Activities		27:1-29:27	

V. The Words of Agur - 30:1-33

VI. The Words of King Lemuel - 31:1-31

A.	Wisdom for Leaders	31:1-9
B.	Wise Woman	31:10-31

Ecclesiastes

Part (One:	"All	ls	Vanity	/" -	1	:1-	-1	1
--------	------	------	----	--------	------	---	-----	----	---

l.	Introduction of Vanity	1:1-3
II.	Illustrations of Vanity	1:4-11

Part Two: The Proof that "All Is Vanity" - 1:12-6:12

I.	Proof A. B. C. D.	Vanity of Wisdom Vanity of Pleasure Vanity of Great Accomplishments	:12-2:26 1:12-18 2:1-3 2:4-17 2:18-23 2:24-26
II.	Proof A. B.	 Unchangeable Nature of God's Program God Predetermines the Events of Life God Predetermines the Conditions of Life God Judges All Inequalities of Life Evil Oppression Folly of Hard Work Fleeting Nature of Popularity 	3:1-6:12 3:1-22 3:1-8 3:9-15 3:16-22 4:1-16 4:1-3 4:4-12 4:13-16
	D.	 C. Insufficiencies of Human Religion Insufficiencies of Wealth 1. Wealth Does Not Satisfy 2. Wealth Brings Difficulties 3. Wealth Comes Ultimately from God 	5:1-7 5:8-20 5:8-12 5:13-17 5:18-20
	E.	 Inescapable Vanity of Life No Satisfaction in Wealth No Satisfaction in Children No Satisfaction in Labor No Satisfaction in the Future 	6:1-12 6:1-2 6:3-6 6:7-8 6:9-12

Part Three: The Counsel for Living with Vanity -7:1-12:14

l.	Copi	ng in a Wicked World	7:1-9:18
	Α.	Wisdom and Folly Contrasted	7:1-14
	B.	Wisdom of Moderation	7:15-18
	C.	Strength of Wisdom	7:19-29
	D.	Submit to Authority	8:1-9
	E.	Inability to Understand All God's Doing	8:10-17
	F.	Judgment Comes to All Men	9:1-6
	G.	Enjoy Life While You Have It	9:7-12
	H.	Value of Wisdom	9:13-18

II.	Coun A. B. C. D.	sel for the Uncertainties of Life Wisdom's Characteristics Wisdom Related to the King Wisdom Related to Business Wisdom Related to Youth 1. Rejoice in Your Youth 2. Remember God in Your Youth	10:1-12:8 10:1-15 10:16-20 11:1-6 11:7-12:8 11:7-10 12:1-8
III.	Conclusion: Fear God and Keep His Commandments 12:9-14		
Son	g of S	olomon	
l.	The E	Beginning of Love - 1:1-5:1	
	A.	Falling in Love	1:1-3:5
		 Bride's Longing for Affection 	1:1-8
		2. Expressions of Mutual Love	1:9-2:7
		3. Visit of the King to the Bride's Home	2:8-17
	В.	 Bride's Dream of Separation United in Love 	3:1-5 3:6-5:1
	Ь.	Wedding Procession	3:6-11
		Bride's Beauty Is Praised	4:1-15
		3. The Marriage Is Consummated	4:16-5:1
II.	Broa	dening of Love - 5:2-8:14	
	A.	 Struggling in Love Bride's Second Dream of Separation Bridegroom's Handsomeness Is Praised Bride's Beauty Is Praised 	5:2-7:10 5:2-7 5:8-6:3 6:4-7:10
	B.	Growing in Love	7:11-8:14

Bride's Desire to Visit Her Home

Journey and Homecoming

7:11-8:4

8:5-14

2.